
常住人口（平成２７年１０月～令和２年９月）

令和2年9月 131,825 65,685 66,140 77 86 -9 385 544 -159 -34 -202 60,071 34 301 382 -81 -24 -139

令和2年8月 132,027 65,793 66,234 67 82 -15 331 507 -176 -21 -212 60,210 32 276 374 -98 -14 -144

令和2年7月 132,239 65,890 66,349 68 81 -13 407 450 -43 -28 -84 60,354 33 344 299 45 -20 -8

令和2年6月 132,323 65,950 66,373 69 76 -7 414 456 -42 -14 -63 60,362 29 355 296 59 -15 15

令和2年5月 132,386 65,982 66,404 92 89 3 922 1,044 -122 -17 -136 60,347 43 787 680 107 -26 38

令和2年4月 132,522 66,091 66,431 93 80 13 2,084 1,606 478 -27 464 60,309 32 1,770 1,026 744 -32 680

令和2年3月 132,058 66,053 66,005 70 93 -23 862 895 -33 -10 -66 59,629 37 753 710 43 -5 1

令和2年2月 132,124 66,048 66,076 77 112 -35 814 731 83 -20 28 59,628 58 730 604 126 -21 47

令和2年1月 132,096 66,046 66,050 74 95 -21 730 714 16 -9 -14 59,581 42 606 567 39 -9 -12

令和元年12月 132,110 66,031 66,079 78 101 -23 659 743 -84 -10 -117 59,593 34 572 588 -16 -12 -62

令和元年11月 132,227 66,065 66,162 82 90 -8 834 874 -40 -18 -66 59,655 28 743 717 26 -14 -16

令和元年10月 132,293 66,127 66,166 95 69 26 1,058 712 346 -35 337 59,671 23 934 532 402 -34 345

令和元年9月 131,956 65,790 66,166 77 91 -14 795 865 -70 -22 -106 59,326 35 706 730 -24 -18 -77

令和元年8月 132,062 65,856 66,206 73 101 -28 632 894 -262 -41 -331 59,403 42 543 704 -161 -40 -243

令和元年7月 132,393 66,122 66,271 78 77 1 769 787 -18 -57 -74 59,646 27 687 611 76 -53 -4

令和元年6月 132,467 66,112 66,355 94 84 10 795 852 -57 -16 -63 59,650 36 703 704 -1 -17 -54

令和元年5月 132,530 66,184 66,346 77 86 -9 1,334 1,021 313 -18 286 59,704 31 1,167 664 503 -23 449

平成31年4月 132,244 65,991 66,253 63 102 -39 1,675 2,115 -440 -33 -512 59,255 38 1,416 1,349 67 -28 1

平成31年3月 132,756 66,604 66,152 70 109 -39 877 786 91 -11 41 59,254 48 754 607 147 -9 90

平成31年2月 132,715 66,476 66,239 78 152 -74 781 797 -16 -12 -102 59,164 56 682 619 63 -15 -8

平成31年1月 132,817 66,517 66,300 72 112 -40 784 811 -27 -12 -79 59,172 42 681 633 48 -8 -2
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平成30年12月 132,896 66,544 66,352 69 98 -29 777 708 69 -17 23 59,174 29 692 604 88 -11 48

平成30年11月 132,873 66,553 66,320 90 84 6 944 857 87 -16 77 59,126 32 810 691 119 -16 71

平成30年10月 132,796 66,455 66,341 89 70 19 1,063 690 373 -29 363 59,055 26 948 520 428 -24 378

平成30年9月 132,433 66,143 66,290 91 82 9 769 832 -63 -21 -75 58,677 25 656 675 -19 -14 -58

平成30年8月 132,508 66,179 66,329 92 97 -5 596 826 -230 -62 -297 58,735 40 498 643 -145 -55 -240

平成30年7月 132,805 66,426 66,379 101 98 3 786 613 173 -29 147 58,975 42 667 475 192 -27 123

平成30年6月 132,658 66,323 66,335 99 86 13 749 753 -4 -10 -1 58,852 31 634 570 64 -11 22

平成30年5月 132,659 66,329 66,330 96 83 13 1,531 1,187 344 -2 355 58,830 34 1,269 733 536 -4 498

平成30年4月 132,304 66,110 66,194 101 102 -1 1,572 1,508 64 -11 52 58,332 37 1,267 911 356 -7 312

平成30年3月 132,252 66,265 65,987 86 109 -23 644 796 -152 -16 -191 58,020 53 530 592 -62 -14 -129

平成30年2月 132,443 66,420 66,023 121 106 15 712 752 -40 9 -16 58,149 38 624 572 52 2 16

平成30年1月 132,459 66,383 66,076 87 77 10 734 709 25 -7 28 58,133 29 612 531 81 -9 43

平成29年12月 132,431 66,358 66,073 101 87 14 680 682 -2 -3 9 58,090 24 589 544 45 -3 18

平成29年11月 132,422 66,377 66,045 103 98 5 791 689 102 5 112 58,072 43 681 479 202 7 166

平成29年10月 132,310 66,231 66,079 74 65 9 806 914 -108 10 -89 57,906 23 708 721 -13 7 -29

平成29年9月 132,399 66,278 66,121 83 101 -18 766 757 9 12 3 57,935 38 650 617 33 6 1

平成29年8月 132,396 66,265 66,131 86 75 11 723 669 54 1 66 57,934 27 616 480 136 -4 105

平成29年7月 132,293 66,220 66,073 79 80 -1 1,602 1,085 517 7 523 57,763 32 1,290 670 620 2 590

平成29年6月 132,305 66,170 66,135 98 89 9 708 717 -9 12 12 57,763 37 597 563 34 3 0

平成29年5月 132,293 66,220 66,073 79 80 -1 1,602 1,085 517 7 523 57,763 32 1,290 670 620 2 590

平成29年4月 131,770 65,885 65,885 94 110 -16 1,826 1,626 200 4 188 57,173 40 1,512 1,003 509 3 472
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平成29年3月 131,582 65,915 65,667 91 82 9 517 615 -98 8 -81 56,701 24 415 420 -5 3 -26

平成29年2月 131,663 65,974 65,689 72 104 -32 633 631 2 -2 -32 56,727 33 532 479 53 -5 15

平成29年1月 131,695 65,989 65,706 88 93 -5 519 631 -112 7 -110 56,712 40 468 445 23 1 -16

平成28年12月 131,805 66,008 65,797 103 80 23 598 581 17 2 42 56,728 27 489 434 55 1 29

平成28年11月 131,763 66,035 65,728 96 90 6 759 557 202 -18 190 56,699 34 651 427 224 -22 168

平成28年10月 131,573 65,903 65,670 91 92 -1 984 827 157 -5 151 56,531 40 866 663 203 -9 154

平成28年9月 131,422 65,742 65,680 93 83 10 538 868 -330 -4 -324 56,377 27 395 645 -250 -4 -281

平成28年8月 131,746 65,988 65,758 104 81 23 692 717 -25 -17 -19 56,658 32 628 511 117 -15 70

平成28年7月 131,765 65,966 65,799 103 74 29 705 631 74 -18 85 56,588 33 607 445 162 -18 111

平成28年6月 131,680 65,900 65,780 98 92 6 740 625 115 4 125 56,477 30 618 464 154 0 124

平成28年5月 131,555 65,863 65,692 93 82 11 1,445 1,157 288 -6 293 56,353 30 1,181 767 414 -7 377

平成28年4月 131,262 65,725 65,537 88 103 -15 1,712 1,393 319 -1 303 55,976 43 1,423 769 654 -3 608

平成28年3月 130,950 65,657 65,293 86 109 -23 552 618 -66 -17 -106 55,368 41 432 471 -39 -17 -97

平成28年2月 131,056 65,826 65,230 121 111 10 606 666 -60 6 -44 55,465 39 502 505 -3 0 -42

平成28年1月 131,100 65,829 65,271 90 97 -7 645 615 30 6 29 55,507 44 542 422 120 -2 74

平成27年12月 131,071 65,793 65,278 100 108 -8 570 643 -73 -9 -90 55,433 33 452 482 -30 -9 -72

平成27年11月 131,161 65,891 65,270 95 95 0 744 762 -18 -11 -29 55,505 26 663 586 77 -8 43

平成27年10月 131,190 65,928 65,262 124 88 36 959 877 82 55 173 55,462 26 814 662 152 -972 -846

「その他の増減数」は、職権による住民票等の記載・消除など移動に含められないものをいう。


